FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	03-15-1999	U.S. Dep Patent a	partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT				
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 3-9-99							
REC	100982337	≟ET					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment S	Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger C	Other					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY E	5. Government by U.S. Government Agencies File Secret F	ile				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached м	Execution Date onth Day Year				
` <u> </u>	USTRIES, INC. (changed corporate name to)	JUNE 1, 1995	2 20 99				
Name (line 2) DISSOLVED CORPORATION			Everydian Data				
Second Party			onth Day Year				
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2) Receiving Party	Most if additional	I names of receiving parties a	ttochad				
Name (line 1) EMERGENCY TECHNOLOGIES		If do	cument to be recorded assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		rece	iving party is not				
Address (line 1) Redmond, Washington 98052		State dom attac	es, an appointment of a estic representative is thed. (Designation must				
Address (line 2)		be a from	es, an appointment of a estic representative is ched. (Designation must separate document a Assignment.)				
							
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)			=======				
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1999 DHGUYEN 00000267 5400011 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 581 40.00 DP							
581 40.00 OP							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0820

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	•	Pa	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponden	t Name and Addr	ess Tele	phone Number	(619)238-0999				
Name (line 1)	John L. Haller		-					
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2								
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mar			Mark if additional r	Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Patent Application Number(s)			Patent Number(s)					
			5,400,011					
				<u> </u>				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year								
Patent Cooperatio	n Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT	PCT				
<u>o</u> nl <u>y i</u> f a U.S. /	application number Application Number not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT	РСТ				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1								
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account								
Deposit	Account		_					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)								
		Deposit Account N	lumber:	# 02-4070	7			
	Au	thorization to charge a	dditional fees:	Yes	No			
Statement and Sig	nature	-						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
John	L. Haller		2/011	111 -	3/2/99			
	erson Signing		Signature		Date			

PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0821

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT U.S. LETTERS PATENT NO. 5,400,011

WHEREAS, KNIGHT PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIES, aka KNIGHT PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIES, INC., a California corporation, having had a place of business at 7345 Varna Avenue, North Hollywood, California 91605, was owner of all right title and interest in and to the invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING REMOTE AUDIO MONITORING IN SECURITY SYSTEMS" for which a United States Letters Patent was granted on March 21, 1995, as U.S. Patent No. 5,400,011.

WHEREAS, on or about June 13, 1994, KNIGHT PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIES, INC., changed its corporate name to JUNE 1, 1995 DISSOLVED CORPORATION to facilitate the transfer of rights and property (jointly referred to herein as "Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, EMERGENCY TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington and having its principal business address at 15317 NE 90th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter "Assignee"), did on May 1, 1995, become the legal owner of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said invention and all improvements thereon, said application, and to any Letters Patent that may be granted and issued therefore, in the United States and throughout the world; and Assignor now desires to assign to Assignee, formally on the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said invention and all improvements thereon and any patents that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as of May 1, 1995, sold, assigned, transferred and set over and hereby does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,918,717, United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted and issued therefore; and Assignor agrees to execute any further applications or divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and any other documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

[ASNDNUNC99.A29] Docket: 5696-PA03

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0822 KNIGHT PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

GARY E. SUTTON

Last Officer and Director of

JUNE 1, 1995 DISSOLVED CORPORATION

In Testimony Whereof, I declare that I was, as of May 1, 1995, President of KNIGHT PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIES, INC., and that as of, on or about June 13, 1995, KNIGHT PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIES, INC. changed its corporate name to JUNE 1, 1995 DISSOLVED CORPORATION and that I was the last officer and director of JUNE 1, 1995 DISSOLVED CORPORATION and am authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said corporation, and further that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Dated: 2-20-99

Gary E. Sutton

[ASNDNUNC99.A29] Docket: 5696-PA03

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

Page 2 of 2